

08.08.2023

Fresh suit for specific performance of agreement dated 02.08.2019 has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Disha Singh, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendants. Steps be taken within a week. Issue dasti summons, as prayed for.

Put up on 23.08.2023 for further proceedings and arguments on application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
08.08.2023 (s)