

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

11.09.2023 at 2:00 P.M.

Today the case files fixed for 8, 9, and 11 September are taken together.

File has been taken up today as 08.09.2023 was declared holiday on account of G-20 Summit.

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms Vanshika Khandelwarl, ld. Counsel for D-1.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of D-1.

Perusal of the previous order sheet dated 23.08.2023 reveals that D-2 was deleted from the array of the parties. Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that matter could not be settled in the Mediation Centre. However, no report has been received from the Mediation Centre.

Put up for filing of written statement, reply of application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC and consideration of the said application on 07.10.2023.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
11.09.2023(s)