

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

07.10.2023

Present: Ms Trisha Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Vanshika Khendailwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. S.K. Nanda, ld.
Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

D-2 has already been deleted from the array of the parties.

An application u/s 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement alongwith written statement have been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Copy supplied.

Interim Stay granted vide order dated 23.08.2023 is extended till next date of hearing.

Put up on 16.10.2023 for arguments on application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC. Plaintiff is directed to file the amended memo of parties on the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:07.10.2023(S)