

09.12.2023

Present: None for the parties.

Vide separate order of the even date, the application of the plaintiff under order 39 rule 1 & 2 read with section 151 CPC is allowed. Defendant no. 1 is restrained from obstructing or preventing the plaintiff from running the cafeteria in DDU hospital as per the period specified in agreement notorized on 02.08.2019 without following due course of law till the disposal of the present suit. Defendant no. 1 is further restrained from giving the contract of said cafeteria to third person during the enforceability of the above said agreement till the disposal of the present suit.

Put up the case on 15.02.2024 for A/D of documents, examination of the parties u/s 10 CPC and framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:09.12.2023