

## PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

15.02.2024

Present: Ms Disha Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms Vanshika Khandelwal, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ld counsel for D-1 submits that she wants to withdraw her Vakalatnama and she may be discharged from the present suit.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that Written statement of D-1 was taken on record, subject to payment of cost of Rs 3,000/- but that cost has not been paid by the defendant no. 1 till date.

D-1 is directed to pay the said cost on the NDOH positively else his Written statement will be taken off the record.

Let court notice be issued to the defendant no. 1.

Put up on **02.04.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi: 15.02.2024