

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

02.04.2024

Present: Sh. Mohit, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Dr. Shalini Kakar, Additional Medical Superintendent from DDU Hospital.
Sh. Gautam Arora, Administrative Officer, from DDU.
Sh. Vipin Kumar/Defendant no 1 in person.
Sh. Ajay Mishra, Ld counsel for the proposed defendant no 2.

The contempt petition filed under order 39 rule 2A be registered separately.

Sh. Vipin kumar submits that he will pay the cost of Rs. 3000/- subject to which the Written statement of the D-1 has been taken on record, on or before the NDOH. Ld counsel for the plaintiff opposes the said request. D-1 is allowed to pay the cost on or before the NDOH.

Ld counsel for the proposed defendant no. 2 has filed one application under order 1 rule 10 CPC on the earlier date for making DDU hospital as defendant no. 2. Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to file any reply of the said application.

Put up for consideration of application under order 1 rule 10 CPC on **18.07.2024.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 02.04.2024