

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Mohit, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for proposed defendant no 2 through VC.  
None for other defendants.

Today, the case is fixed for consideration of application under order 1 rule 10 CPC.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection, if proposed defendant no. 2 be made party in the present case.

Case file reveals that no application under order 1 rule 10 CPC is attached in the present case file. The connected contempt petition is called from the Ahlmad of this court. The application under order 1 rule 10 CPC found attached in the said contempt petition. On the back of one of the page of said application, the affidavit of respondent, given in contempt petition has been typed, so, this application cannot be taken out from the contempt petition.

Ld counsel for the proposed defendant no. 2 is directed to file fresh application under order 1 rule 10 CPC by supplying advance copy to ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up on **26.09.2024** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:18.07.2024