

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

14.01.2025

Present: Sh. Supreet Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for the defendant
no. 2.

Amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of
the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of the
defendant no. 2. Copy Supplied.

An application under order 39 rule 4 CPC has been
filed on behalf of the defendant no. 2. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is allowed to file the reply
of said application by supplying advance copy to ld counsel for the
defendant no. 2.

Put up for consideration of said application on
24.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.01.2025