

## PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

24.04.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra with Sh. Avaneesh Tiwari, ld.  
counsel for the defendants alongwith Dr. Dhananjay  
Kumar

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment  
on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to death in  
his family. Heard. Allowed.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file reply to  
the application filed under order 39 rule 4 CPC.

Put up for consideration of the above said application on  
12.06.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
24.04.2025