

## PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

12.06.2025

Ld. P.O. is on Special Casual leave.

Present: Ms Disha Singh, Ms Nidhi Sharma, and Sh. Mohit, ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Ajay Kr. Mishra, ld. counsel for D-2.

Reply to the application under order 39 rule 4 CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiff alongwith extra copy.

As per the directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose fixed on 23.09.2025.

Reader

12.06.2025