

## PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shivendu Gaur, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, ld. counsel for D-2.

Ld. counsel for D-2 seeks adjournment for addressing arguments on application u/o 39 rule 4 CPC on the ground that he wants some clarification from Administrative officer of the hospital regarding the conduct of the plaintiff for not paying the rent as well as regarding the lapse of agreement due to completion of period of agreement authorizing the plaintiff to run the cafeteria in the hospital.

Plaintiff is also directed to remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up consideration of above said application on 11.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
23.09.2025