

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

14.03.2026

**Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.**

Present: Ms. Disha singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, ld. counsel for D-2.

Copy of reply of application filed under order 39 rule 4 CPC has been supplied to Ld counsel for defendant no. 2.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the abovesid application on the ground that in the contempt petition, the plaintiff has been allowed to file certain documents and the contempt petition is listed on 02.06.2026. Ld counsel requests the court to fix the matter for 02.06.2026.

Put up on **02.06.2026** for addressing arguments on the abovesaid application.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
14.03.2026