

PREETI TRIPATHI Vs. RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, ld. counsel for D-2.

Part arguments heard from Ld counsels for the parties, on the application filed under order 39 rule 4 CPC.

Ld counsel for the defendant no. 2 is directed to ensure the presence of responsible officer of DDU Hospital, who is well acquainted with the record of the hospital regarding giving cafeteria on lease.

Put up for further arguments on **23.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
02.06.2026